DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4095.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-952725

\$4,135.00 Pgs=3

09/17/2020 09:38 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-09-811-015 **R.P.T.T.:** \$4,095.00

Escrow No.: 20008053-COM When Recorded Return To: The Ratta Living Trust 12888 Chiquita Court Saratoga, CA 95070

Mail Tax Statements to: The Ratta Living Trust 12888 Chiquita Court Saratoga, CA 95070

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Marina Marketplace 2, LLC

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Matthew E. Ratta, Sole Surviving Trustee of the Ratta Living Trust

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (sig	gnature page). Escrow No.: 20008053-COM
Dated this 10 day of September	, 2020.
Marina Marketplace 2, LLC	\ \
BY:	\ \
Manager	
BY: Evye Szanto Manager	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF Washar	
This instrument was acknowledged before a Szanto, as Manager and Evye Szanto, as M	me on this 10 day of September, 20zo by Victor anager of Marina Marketplace 2, LLC.
On Bilmil	
Notary Public	ANNA DIJOSEPH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 16-1287-2 - Expires December 29, 2023

the second of the second of the second of the second of

EXHIBIT A

All that portion of Lot 8, in Block 1 of Zephyr Heights Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on July 5, 1947, as Document No. 5160, further described as follows:

All of Parcel A, as set forth on the Parcel Map for Ira Spencer, recorded November 21, 1977, in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, in Book 117, Page 1316, as Document No. 15236, of Official Records.



1. Assesso	ON OF VALUE r Parcel Number(s 811-015				
2. Type of F	Property:	,	FOR R	ECORDER'S C	PTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🗆 Vaca	int Land b)	Sgl. Fam. Res			\
c) 🗌 Cond	lo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	i	ent/Instrument	
e) 🗆 Apt. I	Bldg. f)	☐ Comm'I/Ind'I	Book		Page
	ultural h)	☐ Mobile Home	Date of	f Recording:	
☐ Othe	r:		Notes:		
2 a Total V	Value/Sale Price o	of Proporty:		\$1.050.0	00.00
		sure Only (value of p	oronerhy)	<u>\$1,000,0</u> (\$0.00)	
	er Tax Value:	sale only (value of p	broperty	75.	00.00
	Property Transfer	Tax Due:	/ /	\$4.095.0	
4. IF EXEM	PTION CLAIMED): (
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemptio	n, per NRS 375.090	, Section:		
b. Expla	in Reason for Exe	emption:			
5. Partial In	terest: Percentag	je Being Transferred	d: <u>100.00%</u>	\ /	
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a pen	the information produced the disallowance alty of 10% of the	provided is correct called upon to subsi of any claimed exe	to the best of the lantiate the information, or other of at 1% per month	neir information nation provided determination on n. Pursuant to	o NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the f additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature: 🔀				Capacity:	Grantor
Signature				Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFORM	ATION	BUYER (GE	RANTEE) INFO	RMATION
(F	REQUIRED)	<u> </u>	<u>5672.451</u>	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	Marina Marketpla	ce 2, LLC	Print Name:		atta, Sole Surviving Ratta Living Trust
Address:	P.O. BOX # 1127	<u> </u>	Address:		iquita Court
City:	Zephyr Cove		City:	Saratoga	3
State:	NV	Zip: 89448	State:	CA	
COMPANY/F	PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING	G (Required if no	t seller or buye	<u>er)</u>
D. C. A. M.	5 14 O41	LTING COMPANY OF A	Same Facility	200000052 00	
Print Name:		al Title Company of I	vevada ESC. #:	20008053-CO	IVI
Address:	1450 Ridgevie	w Dr. Ste 100			
City	Reno	1.3. Ac. :	NV Zip:	00540	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED